CH \$340.00 283507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM605642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PF Consumer Healthcare 1 LLC		10/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foundation Consumer Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1190 Omega Drive	
City:	Pittsburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2835071	ALAVERT
Registration Number:	1154463	ANBESOL
Registration Number:	0319723	ANBESOL
Registration Number:	2632615	ANBESOL JR.
Serial Number:	87930978	THE COUGH MEDICINE THAT LET'S YOU BOTH B
Serial Number:	88125206	COLDS BEWARE.
Serial Number:	88252248	
Serial Number:	88369503	EXTENTABS
Registration Number:	0700821	DIMETAPP
Registration Number:	1783830	DIMETAPP
Registration Number:	0682786	DRISTAN
Registration Number:	0965936	DRISTAN
Registration Number:	0639946	DRISTAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007089 FRAME: 0662 **Phone:** 704-377-8105

Email: lbarnes@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lani Barnes Baxter

Address Line 1: 101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lani Barnes Baxter

SIGNATURE: /Lani Barnes Baxter/

DATE SIGNED: 10/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - PF Consumer Health 1- Foundation Consumer Brands, LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment - PF Consumer Health 1- Foundation Consumer Brands, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007089 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Nunc Pro Tunc)

This Trademark Assignment (<u>"Assignment"</u>) is by and among PF Consumer Healthcare 1 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (<u>"Assignor"</u>) and Foundation Consumer Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (<u>"Assignee"</u>).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the trademark registrations and applications set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (the <u>"Trademarks"</u>);

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Intellectual Property Assignment Deed ("IP Assignment"), dated as of October 1, 2020, pursuant to which Assignor assigned to Assignee certain intellectual property rights of Assignor, including the Trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee nunc pro tunc, effective as of October 1, 2020, and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery of, all right, title and interest Assignor has in and to the Trademarks, including but not limited to, all goodwill owned by Assignor connected with the use of, or symbolized by, the Trademarks, and to the extent held by Assignor, the right to bring, make, oppose, defend and appeal, proceedings, claims or action in respect of any infringement, misappropriation or any other cause of action (including but not limited to passing off) arising from ownership of any of the Trademarks, whether occurring prior to, on or after the date of the IP Assignment and the right to all remedies recovered in accordance therewith (including but not limited to the right to collect and retain any damages recovered and to all other remedies in accordance with such proceedings, claims or actions; as well as all other common law rights and goodwill associated with the Trademarks and symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the 23rd day of October, 2020.

PF Consumer Healthcare 1 LLC

Name: Michele A. Farber

Title: Authorized Attorney

<u>Schedule A</u> Trademarks

Mark Name	App, No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALAVERT	76367070	5-Feb-02	2835071	20-Apr-04
ANBESOL	73/218985	8-Jun-79	1154463	19-May-81
ANBESOL AND DESIGN	71353283	28-Jun-34	319723	4-Dec-34
ANBESOL JR.	76046948	11-May-00	2632615	8-Oct-02
THE COLD MEDICINE THAT LETS YOU BOTH BREATHE EASIER	87930978	22-May-18		
COLDS BEWARE.	88125206	20-Sep-18		
Dimetapp Packaging (Elderberry supplement)	88252248	7-Jan-19		
EXTENTABS	88369503	3-Apr-19		
DIMETAPP	72/081439	17-Sep-59	700821	12-Jul-60
DIMETAPP	74335928	2-Dec-92	1783830	27-Jul-93
DRISTAN	72061349	27-0ct-58	682786	4-Aug-59
DRISTAN	72431258	31-Jul-72	965936	14-Aug-73
DRISTAN	72007408	30-Apr-56	639946	15-Jan-57
FIBERCON	73604111	13-Jun-86	1423579	6-Jan-87
WHEAT DESIGN (FIBERCON)	78555920	28-Jan-05	3166367	31-0ct-06

13444856v1 24412.00060

RECORDED: 10/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007089 FRAME: 0665